## CITY OF MUSCATINE SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES Council Chambers – 4:30 p.m. – February 11, 2020

Mayor Diana Broderson called the Special City Council meeting for Tuesday February 11, 2020, to order at 4:35 p.m. Councilmembers present were Hopkins, Froelich, Malcolm, Gordon, Brockert, Jindrich and Brackett. Also present was interim City Administrator Greg Jenkins.

Councilmember Brackett moved to go into Closed Session per Iowa Code 21.5C to discuss strategy with counsel in matters that are presently in litigation or where litigation is imminent where its disclosure would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the governmental body in that litigation. Seconded by Councilmember Hopkins. Vote: All ayes

Councilmember Froelich moved to leave Closed Session at 5:30 p.m. Seconded by Councilmember

Hopkins. Vote

ATTEST:

Greg Jenkins, Interim City Administrator

## \*\*\* Proof of Publication \*\*\*

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on oath does say that he/she is an authorized employee of THE MUSCATINE JOURNAL, morning edition, a daily newspaper printed and published by Lee Enterprises, Incorporated, in the City of Davenport, Scott County, lowa, and that a notice, a printed copy of which is made a part of this affidavit, was published in said THE MUSCATINE JOURNAL, on the dates listed below.

CITY OF MUSCATINE- Legals account

215 Sycamore Street MUSCATINE, IA 52761

ORDER NUMBER

The affiant further deposes and says that all of the facts set forth in the foregoing affidavit are true as he/she verily believes.

PUBLIC NOTICE
CITY OF MUSCATINE
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MINUTES
Council Chambers – 4:30 p.m. – February
11, 2020

Council Chambers – 4:30 p.m. – February
11, 2020
Mayor Diana Broderson called the
Special City Council meeting for Tuesday
February 11, 2020, to order at 4:35 p.m.
Councilmembers present were Hopkins,
Froelich, Malcolm, Gordon, Brockert,
Jindrich and Brackett. Also present was
interim City Administrator Greg Jenkins.
Councilmember Brackett moved to go into
Closed Session per lowa Code 21.5C to
discuss strategy with counsel in matters
that are presently in litigation or where
litigation is imminent where its disclosure
would be likely to prejudice or disadvantage the position of the governmental body
in that litigation. Seconded by Councilmember Hopkins. Vote: All ayes
Councilmember Froelich moved to leave
Closed Session at 5:30 p.m. Seconded by
Councilmember Hopkins. Vote: All ayes.

Diana Broderson, Mayor
ATTEST:

ATTEST: Greg Jenkins, Interim City Administrator

Section: Notices & Legals

Category: 2520 Miscellaneous Notice

PUBLISHED ON: 02/19/2020

**TOTAL AD COST:** 

19.56

FILED ON:

2/19/2020

Subscribed and sworn to before me by said affiant this  $\underline{/9}$  day of

20 🔼 .

Notary Public in and for Scott County, Iowa

CHERYL LOU SCHEMMEL Commission Number 815098 My Commission Expires February 04, 2022